
2023 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

*BIG FISH #17 3.83 lbs. #1 3.81 lbs. #31 4.61 lbs. #2 4.27 lbs. #14 5.74 lbs. #1 4.10 lbs.

<> = tie   x=paid McClure New Melones Camanche Salt Springs Pardee Amador

January 28 February 11 March 18 April 1 April 15 May 13

TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 2 865 95 10.37 4th 97 *9.99 3rd 99 12.97 2nd 95 10.33 4th 0 6.45 9th 101 *15.76 1st

2 Jason DeFrenchi / Brett Humphrey 3 837 91 9.58 6th 85 8.25 9rh 91 10.49 6th 0 *4.27 9th 97 10.72 3rd 99 11.51 2nd

3 Justin / Doug 4 779 81 5.32 11th 69 6.27 17th 83 9.74 10th 83 3.48 10th 93 10.06 5th 0 0.00 0

4 Bob Campbell / Mark Tiger 8 573 83 5.76 10th 71 6.30 16th 87 10.18 8th 0 0.00 0 75 3.65 14th 0 0.00 0

5 Troy Watts / Bob 13 464 85 6.49 9th 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 <18th> 97 10.57 3rd 0 0.00 0 93 9.53 5th

6 Ty / TJ Bradley 7 589 71 1.15 16th 67 6.07 18th 0 0.00 0 89 6.12 7th 99 12.67 2nd 89 8.45 7th

7 Chris Giertych / Tim Marrison 23 140 77 3.28 13th 63 4.27 20th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

8 Robert / Lucas 6 717 89 8.55 7th 75 6.59 14th 97 11.91 3rd 101 13.53 1st 87 6.68 8th 91 9.15 6th

9 Brian Young / Mark Young 11 518 75 2.41 14th 99 10.15 2nd 85 9.95 9th 87 4.69 8th 95 10.42 4th 77 3.49 13th

10 Eric Van Zant / Traumell Clayton 19 223 73 2.11 15th 59 2.87 22nd 0 0.00 0 91 8.33 6th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

11 Doug Fuentes / 27 79 79 4.89 12th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

12 Robert Sepulveda / Andrew Harvey 21 159 1 0.00 17th 81 8.14 11th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

13 Rich / Chris 17 264 97 10.39 3rd 95 9.45 4th 71 2.27 16th 1 0.00 16th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

14 Dave Wason / Roy Spears 1 873 93 10.19 5th 101 10.42 1st 101 15.13 1st 99 11.81 2nd 101 *19.20 1st 97 10.86 3rd

15 Tyler / John 9 537 99 11.39 2nd 79 7.63 12th 89 10.40 7th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 85 7.67 9th

16 Tony / Steve 22 149 87 7.35 8th 61 3.89 21st 1 0.00 <18th> 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

17 Kevin / Ed 5 745 101 *13.26 1st 77 7.41 13th 75 6.61 14th 77 2.99 13th 73 3.52 15th 79 5.29 12th

18 Quincy Jacobs / Juan 15 352 0 0.00 0 73 6.34 15th 0 0.00 0 93 8.51 5th 91 10.00 6th 95 9.89 4th

19 Mike / Danny 16 332 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 23rd 0 0.00 0 79 3.32 12th 77 3.96 13th 1 0.00 14th

20 Andus / Dillon 26 84 0 0.00 0 83 8.23 10th 1 0.00 <18th> 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

21 Robert Riley / Ryan Denner 24 89 0 0.00 0 89 8.63 7th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

22 James Parker / Jason Diverd 20 181 0 0.00 0 87 8.35 8th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

23 Tony / Donovan Duran 12 503 0 0.00 0 65 5.67 19th 93 10.79 5th 0 0.00 0 83 5.11 10th 87 8.37 8th

24 Harry Madera / Eric 14 453 0 0.00 0 93 9.01 5th 0 0.00 0 81 3.38 11th 81 4.90 11th 0 0.00 0

25 Mason / Gavin 10 534 0 0.00 0 91 8.78 6th 95 11.40 4th 75 2.45 14th 89 8.72 7th 83 6.17 10th

26 Mike / Brian Augusto 30 69 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 69 2.10 17th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

27 Max / Louie 28 77 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 77 6.79 13th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

28 Jacob / Hector <29> 73 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 73 5.26 15th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

29 Frank / Johnny 25 87 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 <18th> 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

30 Pedro / Scott 18 239 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 79 *8.00 12th 0 0.00 0 79 4.27 12th 81 5.40 11th

31 Oscar / Gerado <29> 73 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 73 2.42 15th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

32 Alex / Steve 31 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0
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2023 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

*BIG FISH #24 3.69 lbs. #5 4.34 lbs. #25 3.47 lbs. #24 6.25 lbs. # lbs.
<> = tie   x=paid Don Pedro Tulloch Don Pedro Delta New Melones

June 3 July 1 Sept 30 Oct 21 Nov 18
TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL Night OPEN TOC - no points CONGRATS TO THE TOP 5 TEAMS

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 2 865 101 12.36 1st 95 13.84 4th 93 4.6 5th 89 10.01 7th TOP 5 TEAM OF THE YEAR

2 Jason DeFrenchi / Brett Humphrey 3 837 89 10.86 7th 97 14.05 3rd 89 2.81 7th 99 14.54 2nd +120 1st Dave Wason & Roy Spears

3 Justin / Doug 4 779 99 12.21 2nd 83 7.17 10th 91 3.82 6th 97 12.39 3rd +60 2nd George Fontana & Sam Fontana

4 Bob Campbell / Mark Tiger 8 573 79 9.12 12th 85 7.24 9th 0 0 0 93 11.95 5th 3rd Jason DeFrenchi & Brett Humphrey

5 Troy Watts / Bob 13 464 0 0.00 0 91 *11.00 6th 97 7.41 3rd 0 0.00 0 4th Justin & Doug

6 Ty / TJ Bradley 7 589 87 10.75 8th 87 8.46 8th 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 5th Kevin & Ed

7 Chris Giertych / Tim Marrison 23 140 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

8 Robert / Lucas 6 717 81 9.39 11th 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 95 12.11 4th

9 Brian Young / Mark Young 11 518 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 CONGRATS!!
10 Eric Van Zant / Traumell Clayton 19 223 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0     BIG FISH OF THE YEAR

11 Doug Fuentes / 27 79 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 #24 Harry Madera 6.25 lbs.

12 Robert Sepulveda / Andrew Harvey 21 159 77 8.45 13th 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

13 Rich / Chris 17 264 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

14 Dave Wason / Roy Spears 1 873 0 10.35 10th 99 14.74 2nd 95 6.65 4th 87 9.51 8th +168

15 Tyler / John 9 537 95 12.03 4th 89 8.86 7th 1 0 0 0 0.00 0

16 Tony / Steve 22 149 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

17 Kevin / Ed 5 745 85 10.64 9th 0 0.00 0 87 1.82 8th 91 10.37 6th

18 Quincy Jacobs / Juan 15 352 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

19 Mike / Danny 16 332 75 5.59 14th 0 0.00 0 99 8.49 2nd 0 0.00 0

20 Andus / Dillon 26 84 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

21 Robert Riley / Ryan Denner 24 89 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

22 James Parker / Jason Diverd 20 181 93 11.48 5th 1 0.00 11th 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

23 Tony / Donovan Duran 12 503 91 11.05 6th 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 83 3.35 10th

24 Harry Madera / Eric 14 453 97 *12.18 3rd 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 101 *14.72 1st +283

25 Mason / Gavin 10 534 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 101 *9.84 1st 0 0.00 0

26 Mike / Brian Augusto 30 69 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

27 Max / Louie 28 77 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

28 Jacob / Hector <29> 73 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

29 Frank / Johnny 25 87 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 85 4.99 9th

30 Pedro / Scott 18 239 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

31 Oscar / Gerado <29> 73 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

32 Alex / Steve 31 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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